

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13024/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2011 in AN No. 568/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

HINDUSTAN UNILEVER LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAND LAL & CO. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
 Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
 Mr. Raunak Dhillon, Adv.
 Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv.
 Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv. for
 M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.
 Ms. Shalini Chandra, Adv.
 Ms. Swati Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, we direct amount decreed by the trial court shall trial court within three weeks which can plaintiff-respondent on giving security bank guarantee.

that the principal be deposited in the be withdrawn by the other than cash or

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master