

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13024/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2011 in AN No.568/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

HINDUSTAN UNILEVER LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAND LAL & CO. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 20/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Proxy counsel (slip not given)
for M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the process fee is condoned.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

