

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).13024/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2011 in AN No.568/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

HINDUSTAN UNILEVER LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAND LAL & CO. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 27/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.N.Karanjawala, Adv.
MS. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Raunak Dhillon, Adv.
MS. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the respondents submit that although a
draft for a sum of Rs. 17,39,848/- drawn in favour of M/s. Nand Lal &
Co. has already been deposited by the petitioner company with the
executing Court, the same has not yet been handed over to the
respondent and unless an order to that effect is made, the handing
over of the draft to the respondent may be delayed till November, 2012
when the matter is coming up for orders before the said court.

-2-

Mr. P.S.Patwalia, learned senior counsel for the petitioner
has no objection in case the draft in question is directed to be
handed over to the respondent-decreeholder
M/s. Nandlal and Co..

In the circumstance, we allow this application and direct
the release of draft in question in favour of the respondent.

I.A. is disposed of.

