

§
ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13024/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2011 in AN No.568/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

HINDUSTAN UNILEVER LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAND LAL & CO. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 11/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. _____, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.
Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the office objection, learned counsel for the
petitioner seeks permission to serve the respondent no. 2 afresh.
Permission sought for is granted.

List after four weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER

Note: No appearance slip was given in the Court on behalf of the
Petitioner.