

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13024/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2011 in AN No.568/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

HINDUSTAN UNILEVER LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAND LAL & CO. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file
additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Gaur, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Alakh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.
Mrs. Swati Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER